Volume 6—Solid-State Motor Control CA08100007E—March 2019 www.eaton.com V6-T2-355
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Enclosure
Size 1 hp 2
Current
(A)
Chassis
Frame
Base Catalog
Number 3
Low Overload Drive
7 25 75 FR7 CPX02512AA
30 88 FR7 CPX03012AA
40 114 FR7 CPX04012AA
50 143 FR8 CPX05012AA
60 169 FR8 CPX06012AA
75 211 FR8 CPX07512AA
8 100 273 FR9 CPX10012AA
9 125 343 FR8T CPX12512AA
150 396 FR8T CPX15012AA
10 200 480 FR9T CPX20012AA
High Overload Drive
7 25 75 FR7 CPX02512DA
30 88 FR7 CPX03012DA
40 114 FR8 CPX04012DA
50 143 FR8 CPX05012DA
60 169 FR8 CPX06012DA
8 75 211 FR9 CPX07512DA
9 100 273 FR8T CPX10012DA
125 343 FR8T CPX12512DA
10 150 396 FR9T CPX15012DA
200 480 FR9T CPX20012DA
Enclosed 18-Pulse
Drive
Volume 6—Solid-State Motor Control CA08100007E—March 2019 www.eaton.com V6-T2-359
2

Enclosed 18-Pulse Base Drive Type 3R 4
Notes
1   See enclosure dimensions beginning on Page V6-T2-374.
2   hp ratings are provided as a guideline. Drives should be sized per motor nameplate FLA.
3   The 18-pulse clean power assembly includes a standard drive, door-mounted local/remote keypad and enclosure.
4   All Type 3R drives use the Size F enclosure.
Enclosure
Size 1 hp 2
Current
(A)
Chassis
Frame
Base Catalog
Number 3
Low Overload Drive
7 25 75 FR7 CPX02562AA
30 88 FR7 CPX03062AA
40 114 FR7 CPX04062AA
50 143 FR8 CPX05062AA
60 169 FR8 CPX06062AA
75 211 FR8 CPX07562AA
8 100 273 FR9 CPX10062AA
9 125 343 FR8T CPX12562AA
150 396 FR8T CPX15052AA
10 200 480 FR9T CPX20062AA
High Overload Drive
7 25 75 FR7 CPX02562DA
30 88 FR7 CPX03062DA
40 114 FR8 CPX04062DA
50 143 FR8 CPX05062DA
60 169 FR8 CPX06062DA
8 75 211 FR9 CPX07562DA
9 100 273 FR8T CPX10062DA
125 343 FR8T CPX12562DA
10 150 396 FR9T CPX15062DA
200 480 FR9T CPX20062DA
Enclosure
Size 1 hp 2
Current
(A)
Chassis
Frame
Base Catalog
Number 3
Low Overload Drive
7 25 75 FR7 CPX02532AA
30 88 FR7 CPX03032AA
40 114 FR7 CPX04032AA
50 143 FR8 CPX05032AA
60 169 FR8 CPX06032AA
75 211 FR8 CPX07532AA
8 100 273 FR9 CPX10032AA
9 125 343 FR8T CPX12532AA
High Overload Drive
7 25 75 FR7 CPX02532DA
30 88 FR7 CPX03032DA
40 114 FR8 CPX04032DA
50 143 FR8 CPX05032DA
60 169 FR8 CPX06032DA
8 75 211 FR9 CPX07532DA
9 100 273 FR8T CPX10032DA
Enclosed 18-Pulse
Drive
V6-T2-360 Volume 6—Solid-State Motor Control CA08100007E—March 2019 www.eaton.com
2

Enclosure
Size 1 hp 2
Current
(A)
Chassis
Frame
Base Catalog
Number 3
Low Overload Drive
7 25 34 FR6 CPX02514BA
30 40 FR6 CPX03014BA
40 52 FR6 CPX04014BA
50 65 FR7 CPX05014AA
60 77 FR7 CPX06014AA
75 96 FR7 CPX07514AA
100 124 FR8 CPX10014AA
125 156 FR8 CPX12514AA
150 180 FR8 CPX15014AA
8 200 240 FR9 CPX20014AA
250 300 FR9 CPX25014AA
9 300 361 FR10 CPX30014AA
350 414 FR10 CPX35014AA
400 477 FR10 CPX40014AA
10 500 590 FR11 CPX50014AA
550 650 FR11 CPX55014AA
600 730 FR11 CPX60014AA
11 650 820 FR12 CPX65014AA
700 920 FR12 CPX70014AA
800 1030 FR12 CPX80014AA
High Overload Drive
7 25 34 FR6 CPX02514EA
30 40 FR6 CPX03014EA
40 52 FR7 CPX04014DA
50 65 FR7 CPX05014DA
60 77 FR7 CPX06014DA
75 96 FR8 CPX07514DA
100 124 FR8 CPX10014DA
125 156 FR8 CPX12514DA
8 150 180 FR9 CPX15014DA
200 240 FR9 CPX20014DA
9 250 302 FR10 CPX25014DA
300 361 FR10 CPX30014DA
350 414 FR10 CPX35014DA
10 400 477 FR11 CPX40014DA
500 590 FR11 CPX50014DA
550 650 FR11 CPX55014DA
11 600 730 FR12 CPX60014DA
650 820 FR12 CPX65014DA
700 920 FR12 CPX70014DA
Enclosed 18-Pulse
Drive
Volume 6—Solid-State Motor Control CA08100007E—March 2019 www.eaton.com V6-T2-361
2

Clean Power Drives
Enclosed 18-Pulse Base Drive NEMA 12 Filtered
Notes
1   See enclosure dimensions beginning on Page V6-T2-374.
2   hp ratings are provided as a guideline. Drives should be sized per motor nameplate FLA.
3   The 18-pulse clean power assembly includes a standard drive, door-mounted local/remote keypad and enclosure.
Enclosure
Size 1 hp 2
Current
(A)
Chassis
Frame
Base Catalog
Number 3
Low Overload Drive
7 25 34 FR6 CPX02564BA
30 40 FR6 CPX03064BA
40 52 FR6 CPX04064BA
50 65 FR7 CPX05064AA
60 77 FR7 CPX06064AA
75 96 FR7 CPX07564AA
100 124 FR8 CPX10064AA
125 156 FR8 CPX12564AA
150 180 FR8 CPX15064AA
8 200 240 FR9 CPX20064AA
250 300 FR9 CPX25064AA
9 300 361 FR10 CPX30064AA
350 414 FR10 CPX35064AA
400 477 FR10 CPX40064AA
10 500 590 FR11 CPX50064AA
550 650 FR11 CPX55064AA
600 730 FR11 CPX60064AA
11 650 820 FR11 CPX65064AA
700 920 FR12 CPX70064AA
800 1030 FR12 CPX80064AA
High Overload Drive
7 25 34 FR6 CPX02564EA
30 40 FR6 CPX03064EA
40 52 FR7 CPX04064DA
50 65 FR7 CPX05064DA
60 77 FR7 CPX06064DA
75 96 FR8 CPX07564DA
100 124 FR8 CPX10064DA
125 156 FR8 CPX12564DA
8 150 180 FR9 CPX15064DA
200 240 FR9 CPX20064DA
9 250 302 FR10 CPX25064DA
300 361 FR10 CPX30064DA
350 414 FR10 CPX35014DA
10 400 477 FR11 CPX40064DA
500 590 FR11 CPX50064DA
550 650 FR11 CPX55064DA
11 600 730 FR12 CPX60064DA
650 820 FR12 CPX65064DA
700 920 FR12 CPX70064DA
Enclosed 18-Pulse
Drive
V6-T2-362 Volume 6—Solid-State Motor Control CA08100007E—March 2019 www.eaton.com
2

Enclosed 18-Pulse Base Drive Type 3R 1
Notes
1   All Type 3R drives use the Size F enclosure.
2   See enclosure dimensions beginning on Page V6-T2-374.
3   hp ratings are provided as a guideline. Drives should be sized per motor nameplate FLA.
4   The 18-pulse clean power assembly includes a standard drive, door-mounted local/remote keypad and enclosure.
Enclosure
Size 2 hp 3
Current
(A)
Chassis
Frame
Base Catalog
Number 4
Low Overload Drive
7 25 34 FR6 CPX02534AA
30 40 FR6 CPX03034AA
40 52 FR6 CPX04034AA
50 65 FR7 CPX05034AA
60 77 FR7 CPX06034AA
75 96 FR7 CPX07534AA
100 124 FR8 CPX10034AA
125 156 FR8 CPX12534AA
150 180 FR8 CPX15034AA
8 200 240 FR9 CPX20034AA
250 300 FR9 CPX25034AA
High Overload Drive
7 25 34 FR6 CPX02534DA
30 40 FR6 CPX03034DA
40 52 FR7 CPX04034DA
50 65 FR7 CPX05034DA
60 77 FR7 CPX06034DA
75 96 FR8 CPX07534DA
100 124 FR8 CPX10034DA
125 156 FR8 CPX12534DA
8 150 180 FR9 CPX15034DA
200 240 FR9 CPX20034DA
Enclosed 18-Pulse
Drive
Volume 6—Solid-State Motor Control CA08100007E—March 2019 www.eaton.com V6-T2-363
2

Enclosure
Size 1 hp 2
Current
(A)
Chassis
Frame
Base Catalog
Number 3
Low Overload Drive
7 25 27 FR6 CPX02515AA
30 32 FR6 CPX03015AA
40 41 FR7 CPX04015AA
50 52 FR7 CPX05015AA
60 62 FR8 CPX06015AA
75 77 FR8 CPX07515AA
100 99 FR8 CPX10015AA
8 125 125 FR9 CPX12515AA
150 144 FR9 CPX15015AA
200 192 FR9 CPX20015AA
9 250 242 FR10 CPX25015AA
300 289 FR10 CPX30015AA
400 382 FR10 CPX40015AA
10 500 472 FR11 CPX50015AA
600 730 FR11 CPX60015AA
11 650 820 FR12 CPX65015AA
700 920 FR12 CPX70015AA
800 1030 FR12 CPX80015AA
High Overload Drive
7 25 27 FR6 CPX02515DA
30 32 FR7 CPX03015DA
40 41 FR7 CPX04015DA
50 52 FR8 CPX05015DA
60 62 FR8 CPX06015DA
75 77 FR8 CPX07515DA
8 100 99 FR9 CPX10015DA
125 125 FR9 CPX12515DA
150 144 FR9 CPX15015DA
9 200 192 FR10 CPX20015DA
250 242 FR10 CPX25015DA
300 289 FR10 CPX30015DA
10 400 382 FR11 CPX40015DA
450 472 FR11 CPX45015DA
500 730 FR11 CPX50015DA
11 600 820 FR12 CPX60015DA
650 920 FR12 CPX65015DA
700 1030 FR12 CPX70015DA
Enclosed 18-Pulse
Drive
V6-T2-364 Volume 6—Solid-State Motor Control CA08100007E—March 2019 www.eaton.com
2

Clean Power Drives
Enclosed 18-Pulse Base Drive NEMA 12 Filtered
Notes
1   See enclosure dimensions beginning on Page V6-T2-374.
2   hp ratings are provided as a guideline. Drives should be sized per motor nameplate FLA.
3   The 18-pulse clean power assembly includes a standard drive, door-mounted local/remote keypad and enclosure.
Enclosure
Size 1 hp 2
Current
(A)
Chassis
Frame
Base Catalog
Number 3
Low Overload Drive
7 25 27 FR6 CPX02565AA
30 32 FR6 CPX03065AA
40 41 FR7 CPX04065AA
50 52 FR7 CPX05065AA
60 62 FR8 CPX06065AA
75 77 FR8 CPX07565AA
100 99 FR8 CPX10065AA
8 125 125 FR9 CPX12565AA
150 144 FR9 CPX15065AA
200 192 FR9 CPX20065AA
9 250 242 FR10 CPX25065AA
300 289 FR10 CPX30065AA
400 382 FR10 CPX40065AA
10 500 472 FR11 CPX50065AA
600 730 FR11 CPX60065AA
11 650 820 FR12 CPX65065AA
700 920 FR12 CPX70065AA
800 1030 FR12 CPX80065AA
High Overload Drive
7 25 27 FR6 CPX02565DA
30 32 FR7 CPX03065DA
40 41 FR7 CPX04065DA
50 52 FR8 CPX05065DA
60 62 FR8 CPX06065DA
75 77 FR8 CPX07565DA
8 100 99 FR9 CPX10065DA
125 125 FR9 CPX12565DA
150 144 FR9 CPX15065DA
9 200 192 FR10 CPX20065DA
250 242 FR10 CPX25065DA
300 289 FR10 CPX30065DA
10 400 382 FR11 CPX40065DA
450 472 FR11 CPX45065DA
500 730 FR11 CPX50065DA
11 600 820 FR12 CPX60065DA
650 920 FR12 CPX65065DA
700 1030 FR12 CPX70065DA
Enclosed 18-Pulse
Drive
Volume 6—Solid-State Motor Control CA08100007E—March 2019 www.eaton.com V6-T2-365
2

Enclosed 18-Pulse Base Drive Type 3R 1
Notes
1   All Type 3R drives use the Size F enclosure.
2   See enclosure dimensions beginning on Page V6-T2-374.
3   hp ratings are provided as a guideline. Drives should be sized per motor nameplate FLA.
4   The 18-pulse clean power assembly includes a standard drive, door-mounted local/remote keypad and enclosure.
Enclosure
Size 2 hp 3
Current
(A)
Chassis
Frame
Base Catalog
Number 4
Low Overload Drive
7 25 27 FR6 CPX02535AA
30 32 FR6 CPX03035AA
40 41 FR7 CPX04035AA
50 52 FR7 CPX05035AA
60 62 FR8 CPX06035AA
75 77 FR8 CPX07535AA
100 99 FR8 CPX10035AA
8 125 125 FR9 CPX12535AA
150 144 FR9 CPX15035AA
200 192 FR9 CPX20035AA
High Overload Drive
7 25 27 FR6 CPX02535DA
30 32 FR7 CPX03035DA
40 41 FR7 CPX04035DA
50 52 FR8 CPX05035DA
60 62 FR8 CPX06035DA
75 77 FR8 CPX07535DA
8 100 99 FR9 CPX10035DA
125 125 FR9 CPX12535DA
150 144 FR9 CPX15035DA
Enclosed 18-Pulse
Drive
V6-T2-366 Volume 6—Solid-State Motor Control CA08100007E—March 2019 www.eaton.com
2